anything to do with the Emmanuel Goldstein (Serial 

Killer) in the movie Hackers? 
Phracture 

Consider it an inside joke. That 's really the extent of 

it. And, no, nobody here got paid for that. 

Dear 2600: 

In order to solve a argument between me and some 

friends, do you pronounce 2600 as: "two-thousand six 

hundred" or "twenty-six hundred" or "two six zero zero?" 

It would solve a little conflict if you could please answer 

this message. 

scott 
In the States and most other places it 's pronounced 

"twenty-six hundred " but in Englandfor some reason it's 
more common to say "two-thousand six hundred." We